R: 2018-11

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING TAX SEARCH AND ASESSMENT SEARCH OFFICERS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that the following appointments are made for the terms to expire December 31, 2018; and

Tax Search Officer	-	Sandra Callery
Assessment Search Officer	-	Victoria L. Kleiner

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Sandra Callery, Tax Collector be appointed Tax Search Officer (at no additional salary), and Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk be appointed the Assessment Search officer (at no additional salary).

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their January 01, 2018 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner Registered Municipal Clerk